

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 5-6 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 584-585 OF 2005

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CRAG MARTIN DISTILLERY PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions and office report )

Date: 05/01/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr.Manoj Saxena,Adv.

Mr.Amit Meharia,Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ajay K.Jain,Adv.

Mr.Yashod Vardhan,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

For applicant: Mr.R.K.Kapoor,Adv.

Mr.MK Verma,Adv.

Mr.AA Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the order dated 16th December, 2005 be corrected by

nue

substituting the words "Clause 4 of G.O.Ms.No.168, Reve

rds

(Excise-II) Department, dated 31.3.2000" in place of wo

"G.O.No.4 of 2004."

(Usha Bhardwaj)

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

Court Master