

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.9-10 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS.584-585 OF 2005

STATE OF A.P. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CRAG MARTIN DISTILLERY PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

With Cont.Pet.(C) No.191/2006 in I.A.Nos.5-6 in C.A.Nos.584-585 of 2005

(For Preliminary Hearing)

Date: 20/11/2006 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

In Cont. Pet:

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. George Pponthattam, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Jain,Adv.

Mr. P. Sajith,Adv.

Mr. Dileep Pillai,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ganesh,Sr.Adv.

Mr. L.N. Rao,Sr.Adv.

Mr. George Ppenthattam,Adv.

Mr. A.K. Jain,Adv.

Mr. P. Sajith,Adv.

Mr. Dileep Pillai,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On behalf of the State of Andhra Pradesh, request is made for grant of two weeks' time to file a better affidavit explaining the reasons for not deciding the matter in terms of the order dated 16th December, 2003. Allowed, as prayed.

[T.I. Rajput]

[V.P. Tyagi]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Assistant Registrar