

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.9-10 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 584-585 OF 2005

STATE OF A.P. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CRAG MARTIN DISTILLERY PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions and office report )

with Con.P.No.191/2006 in IA.No.5-6 in CA.No.584-585/2005

Date: 20/03/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.9-10:

In our opinion, the prayer sought for in the application cannot be granted at this stage. In the facts and circumstances, however, the Registry is directed to place the main matter for final hearing in the 2nd week of August, 2007.

As per the report of the Registry respondents 3 and 32 have not been served. Issue fresh notice intimating them about the final hearing of the matter in the 2nd weeks of August, 2007.

Over and above, dasti service is also permitted.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]

Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]

Court Master